ORDINANCE NO. 2021-14

ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF RED BANK, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH,
STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES
OF THE BOROUGH AT SCHEDULE A: “TOWING & STORAGE FEE SCHEDULE”
ATTENDANT TO SECTION 652-9(J)(2): “MAXIMUM RATES” UNDER CHAPTER 652:
“TOWING” TO INCREASE SAID MAXIMUM TOWING RATES WITHIN THE BOROUGH
BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank that the
Borough'’s Revised General Ordinances are hereby amended at Schedule A: “Towing & Storage
Fee Schedule” attendant to Section 652-9(J)(2): “Maximum Rates” under Chapter 652: “Towing”
as follows (stricken text deleted; underlined text added):
SCHEDULE A
Towing and Storage Fee Schedule

All Autos and
Trucks to 3 Tons

a. Regular towing service

1. Borough day $85-$125
2. Night, weekend and holiday $95-$125
3. Flatbed (to be used only when $165-$125

necessary or requested by the police)

4. Towing elsewhere As agreed in writing
with owner prior to tow

When towing services are required, the day

rate shall apply when the towing service is

called by the police between 8:30 a.m. and

4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday, except

scheduled national holidays. The night,

weekend and holiday rates shall otherwise

apply.

b. Storage service (must be inside or secured
outside yard)

1. Each day $30
\ Inside build $30
() Outside secured $25
——{e)Outside-unsecured $20
c. Special services
I : i whici

21. If owner of vehicle appears on scene $30-340
after tow truck has arrived on scene but

before the vehicle has been hooked up

for tow

32. If owner of vehicle appears on scene $35-8$50



after tow truck has arrived on scene and
after the vehicle has been hooked up for
tow

43. If a vehicle has to be placed on $25
dollies to secure transportation, or if go-

jacks are used to secure the vehicle,

then an additional fee of

54. To move a motor vehicle by use of a $90-$100 for the first ¥z hour;
cable and winch from a position that is $406-$50 for each %2 hour,
not accessible for direct hookup by or part thereof,
conventional means or loading onto a thereafter

tow truck. (Winching is not pulling a
motor vehicle onto a tilt bed or car
carrier, nor lifting a motor vehicle with a
conventional tow sling.)

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank that
any ordinances or portions thereof which are inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance
are hereby repealed as of the effective date of this Ordinance. All other provisions of the

Revised General Ordinances are ratified and remain in full force and effect.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank that if
any provision of this Ordinance or the application of such provision to any person or
circumstance is declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the other provisions or
applications of this Ordinance which can be given effect, and to this end, the provisions of this

Ordinance are declared to be severable.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank that

this Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage and adoption according to law.

Motion Yes No Abstain Absent
Councilman Yassin Motion X
Councilwoman Triggiano | Second X
Councilman Ballard X
Councilman Yngstrom X
Councilman Zipprich X
Councilwoman Horgan X

Dated: June 23, 2021
Public Hearing/Adoption: July 21, 2021

| hereby certify the above to be a true copy.

Pamela Borghi

Pamela Borghi, Municipal Clerk






